SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20669/2024

[Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 29-02-2024 in CWP No. 13798/2012 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

RAM AVTAR BATRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 262557/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 263660/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 186085/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT

IA No. 301411/2024 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 10-02-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Rajive Bhalla, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Ramkrishna, AOR

Ms. Gauri Bedi, Adv.

Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.

Ms. Samina Thakur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Prashant Manchanda, Adv.

Mr. Angad Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dimpy Chillar, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Chand Rohra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vikas Arora, Adv.

Mr. Amarbir Singh Guram, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Khatri, AOR

Mr. Mohan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Neetu Singh, Adv.

Ms. Ishika, Adv.

Ms. Asia Beg, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Tribhuwan Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Chandra, Adv.

Ms. Bobby Anand, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

1. Mr. Rajive Bhalla, learned senior counsel for the petitioner

draws attention to an interlocutory application (IA No. 301411 of

2024) filed by his client seeking stay of dispossession from the

Suit land. The said application is not included in the case file.

We had occasion to peruse the application, handed over by the

learned senior counsel.

2. Learned senior counsel also relies on an order passed on

25.01.2024 granting status quo to the petitioner therein. Learned

senior counsel claims that the petitioner in the present case is

identically situated to the petitioner in SLP (Civil) No. 1863 of

2024.

3. Learned counsel for the respondent(s) also do not have a copy

of the IA No. 301411 of 2024. Let copy of the application be

served on them.

4. List tomorrow i.e., 11.02.2025 for consideration on IA.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

2