

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No(s).6646/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-09-2024 in CWP No.28021/2022 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

GURPREET SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 64075/2025 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT, IA No. 64072/2025 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 64071/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 64077/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..), IA No. 64073/2025 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 21-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH**

**For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Mohit Jaggi, Adv.
Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR**

For Respondent(s) :

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List on 25.03.2025 along with SLP(C) No.20669/2024.

**(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**