## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).10667/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-02-2025 in CWP No.3307/2025 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

HARCHAND SINGH

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 21-04-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Mohit Jaggi, Adv.

Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv. Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

For Respondent(s):

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 30.04.2025 along with SLP(C) No.20669/2024.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR